
        SENIOR PRESTIGE BRITISH SHOWJUMPING AT SOUTHVIEW

THE WINTER CLASSIC

12th - 15th February 2026 in the Charles Britton Indoor Arena

RESULTS
*subject to BS Shows Office Ratification

1a - Nupafeed Supplements Senior Discovery - First Round 

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

322 LUCKY LUCA Learoyd Hill, Grace Lily Elizabeth 0/31.14 0/32.95 42.00 1 Y

162 BE KOLIZEY Leggott, Alexander 0/33.43 0/33.11 22.00 2 Y

188 CHICARO S Mccoppin, Derek 0/34.16 0/35.65 21.00 3 Y

104 GOLDINO Mccoppin, Derek 0/33.90 0/36.41 21.00 4 Y

113 ODA- IDA VAN BUREVELD Wallace, Grace Elizabeth 0/35.08 0/37.71 21.00 5 Y

224 RANDEL I Lugo, Francesca 0/34.64 0/37.76 21.00 6 Y

213 BEECH 51 Kirk, Katie 0/31.91 0/39.78 21.00 7 Y

204 DOUBLE M CALISTA’S GIRL Pritchard, Thomas 0/32.07 0/42.96 8 Y

363 MONKEY BUSINESS XX Cunningham, Louie 0/31.83 0/43.49 9 Y

267 PHOENIX XV Clibburn, Louise 0/36.75 0/43.95 10 Y

356 BOS MAKE ME SMILE Cunningham, Louie 0/30.89 0/44.15 11 Y

205 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 0/35.50 0/44.79 12 Y

317 ODYSSEUS V Mccartan, Louis 0/34.01 0/46.04 13 Y

203 DOUBLE M CARPE DIEM Pritchard, Thomas 0/35.43 0/46.53 14 Y



326 GALLAHADS VENTURE Jones, Rhys 0/36.55 0/47.76 15 Y

261 CATDOL ASTORIA Wild, Bella 0/35.67 0/49.31 16 Y

122 PANAMARENKO DE NESS Ellison, Gemma 0/35.85 0/49.34 17 Y

152 QUIDNI MILLFIRE Bosworth, Rebecca 0/32.93 4/33.40 18

115 CSF JAXON Mitson, Victoria 4/33.28 0/39.12 19

230 RIAUX D’EMERAUD Shore, Keith 4/33.01 0/46.72 20

355 ASHDALE CHRISTIAN DIOR Cunningham, Louie 0/34.08 4/48.54 21

189 REGAL TOUCH X Mccoppin, Derek 0/33.19 4/49.41 22

190 OKLAHOMA H Mccoppin, Derek 0/36.22 5/50.26 23

102 CSF JORDAN Page, Ryan 0/33.42 8/46.67 24

234 ASHTON NICE TOUCH Snaith, Charlie Elim-Ref -

233 CALCOURT CASSIUS Jones, Helen 4/34.41 Elim-Tech -

234 ASHTON NICE TOUCH Snaith, Charlie Elim-Ref HC -

233 CALCOURT CASSIUS Jones, Helen 0/36.06 5/50.32  HC -

215 CLEO Tough, Angel 0/32.68 0/47.94  Tkt -

127 NACHO MINKA Hughes, Seb 8/36.89 6/51.25  Tkt -

216 BABA Tough, Angel 0/33.54 0/47.73  Tkt -

1b - Senior 1.00m Open 

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

114 ILENA VD BISSCHOP Wallace, Grace Elizabeth 0/36.68 0/31.85 42.00 1 Y

237 MERLOT II Jones, Helen 0/32.35 0/32.40 22.00 2 Y

244 LA DAISY Goodall, Laura 0/31.72 0/33.28 3 Y

306 CEVENZO Finney, Tara 0/30.03 0/34.85 4 Y

316 NEW HOPE I Mccartan, Louis 0/32.47 0/36.15 5 Y

302 FEE BOSTON Heler, Philippa 0/28.04 0/37.33 6 Y

327 BALOUBET BILL Jones, Rhys 0/34.49 0/37.94 7 Y

103 SO WICKED Z Leese, Carla 0/34.46 0/39.00 8 Y

246 FLORENCE ES Lewis, Holly 0/33.69 0/43.62 9 Y

333 BONNE CHANCE Ellis, Heather 0/31.30 Elim-FR -



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

158 CALL GIRL STS Z Leggott, Henry John 0/32.13 0/35.94 100.00 1 Y

359 FUTURE HEPSILON Cunningham, Louie 0/29.47 0/38.43 60.00 2 Y

358 ORKNEY V Cunningham, Louie 0/31.39 0/40.27 50.00 3 Y

230 RIAUX D’EMERAUD Shore, Keith 0/34.53 0/40.27 34.00 3 Y

301 DIAMOND JURGRAAF Waddington, Jack 0/34.18 0/47.09 28.00 5 Y

322 LUCKY LUCA Learoyd Hill, Grace Lily Elizabeth 0/30.90 0/47.48 28.00 6 Y

172 UKIRA VAN DE HELLE Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/30.07 0/47.52 28.00 7 Y

183 ANASTASIA VIII Heath, Madison 0/33.34 0/47.57 28.00 8 Y

277 IMPRO DIAMOND STAR Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/34.98 0/47.93 9 Y

305 ESPRESSO S Viviani, Corinne 0/32.28 0/47.94 10 Y

364 FAIRWOOD EMERALD Cunningham, Louie 0/33.35 0/48.62 11 Y

278 JE T'AIME IMPRO DIAMOND Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/34.05 0/48.66 12 Y

318 CRISOBAL OS Mccartan, Louis 0/33.41 0/49.35 13 Y

185 WENDOLYN’S STAR Heath, Madison 0/34.53 0/49.46 14 Y

203 DOUBLE M CARPE DIEM Pritchard, Thomas 0/32.30 0/49.47 15 Y

188 CHICARO S Mccoppin, Derek 0/33.97 0/49.81 16 Y

150 NEVER MIND TN Mason, Rebecca 0/32.84 0/49.85 17 Y

335 EPIC HS Z Ryder, Danielle 0/33.81 2/55.85 18

334 EMPRESS Taylor, Kieran 1/36.47 2/55.25 19

122 PANAMARENKO DE NESS Ellison, Gemma 0/32.54 3/56.42 20

205 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 0/30.56 4/40.19 21

300 JUSTICE RV Waddington, Jack 0/33.85 4/46.24 22

246 FLORENCE ES Lewis, Holly 0/30.00 4/47.77 23

184 ZINETTI I Heath, Madison 0/32.59 4/47.88 24

211 PROUD FOREVER Illingworth, Megan 4/32.63 0/48.17 25

171 PAINTBALL II Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/30.89 4/48.37 26

174 PEPPAMILL SCAIS Connor, Kelly 4/30.53 0/52.95 27

217 FLOWER POWER III Tough, Angel 8/33.05 0/52.73 28

162 BE KOLIZEY Leggott, Alexander 5/36.17 4/49.32 29

192 PAMINKA N Lincoln, Sophie 0/28.93 12/47.62 30

2a - GFS Saddles Senior Newcomers Championship First Round 



125 BEST BUDDY Hughes, Seb 4/31.60 16/51.56 31

152 QUIDNI MILLFIRE Bosworth, Rebecca 4/32.03 28/69.93 32

223 EARLSBROOK BOBBY Lovie, Jessica Rachael Elim-Ref -

304 STARS WIZARD Chadwick, Lucy Elim-Ref -

304 STARS WIZARD Taylor, Kieran Elim-Ref -

215 CLEO Tough, Angel 0/32.12 0/53.52  Tkt -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

260 CALCOURT FIDIBUS Wild, Bella 0/30.46 0/37.26 100.00 1 Y

283 ECLIPSE IX Finney, Julie 0/30.46 0/37.65 60.00 2 Y

193 AMARETTO Roberts, Kelly 0/32.24 0/44.19 50.00 3 Y

268 UPTONS OMERA Clibburn, Louise 0/31.81 0/50.95 4 Y

194 IDEM DITO DE FEE Howitt, Sian 0/33.34 0/52.02 5 Y

342 SOULFUL Blackhurst, Reuben 0/31.23 1/54.18 6

175 LADY L II Connor, Kelly 0/28.75 4/37.42 7

237 MERLOT II Jones, Helen 0/32.09 4/44.73 8

195 FANTASEA 1 Howitt, Sian 0/30.83 4/48.05 9

325 OVANA TER ELZEN Van Klaveren, Kyla 4/33.74 0/48.18 10

163 BLUE BALIA Z Palin, Sienna 0/31.07 4/49.96 11

341 M. BULISINA Blackhurst, Reuben 0/31.64 4/52.30 12

179 HIMALYA Wood, Victoria Elim-Tech -

179 HIMALYA Wood, Victoria 0/35.77 0/53.14  HC -

2b - Senior 1.10m Open



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

116 BLING BLING IV Lyttle, Jamie 0/29.72 0/36.95 100.00 1 Y

176 KEES Connor, Kelly 0/31.06 0/38.62 60.00 2 Y

214 RINETTE P King, Becky 0/31.83 0/38.78 50.00 3 Y

106 CONTARNO V Dollar, Tessa 0/29.36 0/40.56 34.00 4 Y

187 NOZEM III Mccoppin, Derek 0/32.69 0/41.09 28.00 5 Y

165 ESI INIESTA Jamison, Madison 0/31.68 0/41.34 6 Y

173 CASALLCO'S DREAM Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/28.49 0/41.58 7 Y

212 ELEONORE VAN DE ZUUTHOEVE Z Illingworth, Megan 0/28.63 0/41.66 8 Y

153 ULISCO FVE Bosworth, Rebecca 0/32.60 0/41.77 9 Y

336 AEROBIC-NUMO Z Taylor, Kieran 0/31.43 0/46.24 10 Y

299 SAULIRE Z Billington, Jennifer 0/31.91 0/47.41 11 Y

270 ORLANDO XV Clibburn, Louise 0/33.00 1/48.41 12

269 AREDIS CALIPSO Clibburn, Louise 2/34.69 0/47.45 13

258 KINSALE KALOUBET Davies, Tillie 1/33.31 2/49.65 14

242 ONE FOR LUCY Hassall, Lucy 0/30.90 4/35.62 15

219 HAPPY VALERIE Kirby, Cheska 4/29.14 0/39.38 16

123 NIRVANA VI Ellison, Gemma 4/31.14 0/41.44 17

343 PEAR DROPS OS Blackhurst, Reuben 0/32.58 4/51.21 18

194 IDEM DITO DE FEE Howitt, Sian 0/32.77 7/50.34 19

142 BILLY VERMONT Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 4/30.94 3/50.46 20

192 PAMINKA N Lincoln, Sophie 0/29.64 8/39.41 21

341 M. BULISINA Blackhurst, Reuben 5/33.12 6/53.40 22

325 OVANA TER ELZEN Van Klaveren, Kyla 15/43.01 0/42.52 23

259 C' ICARA BLUE Z Davies, Tillie 0/30.09 Ret. -

3 - Senior 1.15m Open (inc. the National 1.15m Members Cup Qualifier)



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

206 OTTO'S B B Pritchard, Thomas 0/37.92 0/29.14 100.00 1 Y

265 DAKOTA I Heath, Madison 0/39.14 0/31.48 60.00 2 Y

362 NELLA VDL Cunningham, Louie 0/39.62 0/31.56 50.00 3 Y

279 RAMIRO DOLLAR Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/39.82 0/31.86 34.00 4 Y

144 BILLY WORCESTER Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/39.23 0/32.49 28.00 5 Y

274 HEARTLEY Z Coburn, Jemma 0/41.09 0/32.76 28.00 6 Y

345 MARADESSA Williams, Lee 0/40.67 0/33.13 28.00 7 Y

108 NIGHTFALL I Bevan, Abbie 0/38.64 0/33.64 28.00 8 Y

146 IDEAL MENILJEAN Adams, Faye 0/36.90 0/33.66 9 Y

238 BALLYMACBRENNAN MERDIOS Ward, Ruby 0/38.81 0/33.99 10 Y

346 EMILIA EH Z Williams, Lee 0/39.53 0/34.36 11 Y

264 CICEROUNA Sims, Paul 0/40.80 0/35.14 12 Y

319 PRYCELLA VG Mccartan, Louis 0/42.68 0/36.34 13 Y

124 GOLD SURVIVOR Ellison, Gemma 0/40.41 0/37.25 14 Y

337 OLILLY PROMESSE Z Ryder, Danielle 0/43.00 0/37.85 15 Y

247 COCOCHRISTY Taylor, Seamus 0/40.06 0/38.05 16 Y

250 SUNSTAR Taylor, Seamus 0/40.62 0/38.20 17 Y

235 HK DOMINATARA Riley, Maisie 0/36.44 0/38.85 18 Y

153 ULISCO FVE Bosworth, Rebecca 0/42.34 0/39.38 19 Y

172 UKIRA VAN DE HELLE Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/36.48 0/40.37 20 Y

248 MR. POM Taylor, Seamus 0/41.45 0/40.83 21 Y

171 PAINTBALL II Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/41.12 0/43.13 22 Y

150 NEVER MIND TN Mason, Rebecca 0/42.33 3/46.94 23

214 RINETTE P King, Becky 0/37.36 4/32.90 24

239 ELITE STAR Ward, Ruby 0/41.89 4/34.91 25

125 BEST BUDDY Hughes, Seb 0/40.53 4/41.51 26

163 BLUE BALIA Z Palin, Sienna 0/39.98 4/42.69 27

236 ONE SUPER SONIC Riley, Maisie 0/37.96 4/42.96 28

301 DIAMOND JURGRAAF Waddington, Jack 4/41.43 0/43.75 29

191 MISS A NAME Lincoln, Sophie 4/37.29 4/38.07 30

4a - Redpost Equestrian Senior Foxhunter First Round



158 CALL GIRL STS Z Leggott, Henry John 4/40.91 4/41.62 31

338 CALON LAN II Livingston, Alex 4/41.78 6/45.54 32

361 ASHDALE LOCKDOWN Cunningham, Louie 12/51.93 0/36.37 33

300 JUSTICE RV Waddington, Jack 0/39.49 Elim-Ref -

110 VALE ROYAL DARK KNIGHT Thompson, Campbell 0/40.56 Ret. -

361 ASHDALE LOCKDOWN Cunningham, Louie 3/46.14 1/44.59  HC -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

105 LACARA II Connor, Kelly 0/36.78 0/29.67 100.00 1 Y

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander 0/40.31 0/30.29 60.00 2 Y

117 ANGELINA VII Mitson, Victoria 0/40.06 0/30.91 50.00 3 Y

154 DANUBIO Z Bosworth, Rebecca 0/36.98 0/31.44 34.00 4 Y

147 QUALITY C Adams, Faye 0/36.36 0/31.55 28.00 5 Y

118 CLASSIC ADDICTION Mitson, Victoria 0/38.89 0/32.06 6 Y

160 JEWEL PRINCESS MAXIMUS SG Leggott, Henry John 0/37.60 0/32.36 7 Y

151 VANCURTIS Mason, Rebecca 0/37.08 0/32.59 8 Y

143 NUREYEV C Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/41.17 0/32.72 9 Y

263 DON VIEPAR Bailey, Joshua 0/40.99 0/33.83 10 Y

228 ROSE VD DONKHOEVE Cox, Sinead 0/37.45 0/35.54 11 Y

299 SAULIRE Z Billington, Jennifer 0/40.40 0/36.82 12 Y

241 MARZELLO W Potts, Toni 0/38.91 4/31.59 13

242 ONE FOR LUCY Hassall, Lucy 0/40.31 4/33.07 14

218 MAGIC CHANTI Kirby, Cheska 0/36.10 4/35.39 15

291 NPS ILLANOIS Whitaker, Louise 0/40.18 4/39.82 16

219 HAPPY VALERIE Kirby, Cheska 8/42.12 0/34.60 17

273 MAGIC VN Taylor, Kieran 4/41.24 4/41.57 18

290 HAZIRA Lovie, Jessica Rachael 0/38.66 8/42.40 19

111 JACK XII Thompson, Campbell 0/40.01 Elim-EOC -

231 PEGASUS V/H MAARLO Shore, Keith 5/44.57 Elim-Ref -

4b - Senior 1.20m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

156 BLOSSOM'S BILLY HEINZ Leggott, Alexander 0/32.20 0/29.85 200.00 1 Y

339 CAREFUL TOUCHED NUMO Z Ryder, Danielle 0/31.52 0/32.51 150.00 2 Y

280 STARIDO I Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/32.05 0/32.72 100.00 3 Y

148 RENKUM BUSTER Adams, Faye 0/30.11 0/32.93 70.00 4 Y

146 IDEAL MENILJEAN Adams, Faye 0/30.09 0/36.35 42.00 5 Y

169 AKS CULCHA CANDELA Barbour, Nina 0/30.35 0/36.80 38.00 6 Y

207 EXTROVERT Pritchard, Thomas 0/31.95 0/36.92 7 Y

328 LIVORNO VAN DE LOOISE HEIDE Jones, Rhys 0/31.57 0/36.99 8 Y

291 NPS ILLANOIS Whitaker, Louise 0/31.63 0/37.75 9 Y

312 SHW CANDIES C Watkin Jones, Glain 0/32.66 0/37.92 10 Y

266 ROOKIE VD DONKHOEVE Perez, Danielle Nicola 0/30.06 0/40.34 11 Y

196 BILLY WOLSEY Taylor, Seamus 0/32.07 0/43.43 12 Y

344 LIMELIGHT IV Williams, Lee 0/32.85 0/44.93 13 Y

197 COOPER VD BERGHOEVE Z Taylor, Seamus 1/33.29 0/44.27 14

145 GENEASYS DK Adams, Faye 3/35.41 0/37.73 15

136 DARCON V & V Page, Ryan 0/31.07 4/32.54 16

160 JEWEL PRINCESS MAXIMUS SG Leggott, Henry John 0/30.91 4/33.15 17

240 WITCHELLA HF Ward, Ruby 0/29.59 4/34.72 18

321 DAM DAM Mccartan, Louis 4/32.63 0/35.89 19

313 ABRAHAM LINCOLN I Watkin Jones, Glain 0/32.37 4/38.44 20

329 HOP Jones, Rhys 4/31.06 0/45.48 21

241 MARZELLO W Potts, Toni 0/30.88 8/40.15 22

314 HAVANE PASQUIER Watkin Jones, Glain 4/30.96 4/44.11 23

281 KNOCKALOUGH POET Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 3/35.47 6/48.87 24

320 LONGFIELDS GO FOR BROKE Mccartan, Louis 5/33.64 8/45.97 25

170 ILUSTRE DEL MASET Barbour, Nina Ret. -

5 - National 1.30m Open



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC QUAL

254 MONTAY VD WATERMOLEN Wright, Gemma 0/44.06 0/26.61 4 Y y

275 MERLLYNS GREENSIDE MATRIX Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/43.33 4/27.64 7 y

315 ASCA STAR VM Z Watkin Jones, Glain 0/43.09 4/32.89 9  

253 MEIMINKA Wright, Gemma 1/45.06 4/28.60 10  

156 BLOSSOM'S BILLY HEINZ Leggott, Alexander 5/45.25 0/29.42 11  

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC QUAL

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander 0/44.78 0/23.43 150.00 1 Y Y

208 PRINCESS SW Pritchard, Thomas 0/42.71 0/23.68 100.00 2 Y Y

178 ARMIN Z Connor, Kelly 0/42.59 0/25.24 75.00 3 Y Y

225 NASHVILLE VII Lugo, Francesca 0/44.42 0/28.50 5 Y Y

276 MERLLYNS SPECIAL ILLUSION Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/43.31 0/31.03 6 Y Y

177 BRAVEHEART OS Connor, Kelly 4/43.62 0/29.33 8 y

Top eight qualifying for Blue Chip Champs 2026 - see www.bluechipchamps.co.uk for details

6a - Blue Chip Dynamic Grade B Championship Qualifier 

6b - Blue Chip Dynamic Grade C Championship Qualifier



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

210 ANGOT HH Z Pritchard, Thomas 0/57.81 0/33.49 400.00 1 Y

282 MERLLYNS CHACCO B Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/60.97 0/34.20 300.00 2 Y

138 BP KO JAX Page, Ryan 0/58.28 0/34.42 200.00 3 Y

101 EXPLOSIEF’S  LEGACY Mccoppin, Derek 0/60.90 0/35.87 150.00 4 Y

137 ARBITRAGE Page, Ryan 0/59.79 0/36.31 5 Y

280 STARIDO I Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/62.16 0/39.65 6 Y

124 GOLD SURVIVOR Ellison, Gemma 0/62.81 4/39.21 7

255 LIQILLY Wright, Gemma 0/63.33 WD 8

186 CAPITAL LEVUBU Mccoppin, Derek 1/64.08 9

209 CALCOURT HERO Pritchard, Thomas 4/59.35 10

207 EXTROVERT Pritchard, Thomas 4/60.97 11

366 MESSY BLUNA PS Sims, Paul 4/62.47 12

256 JUSTIN BIEBER Wright, Gemma 4/63.12 13

311 HEROINE PASQUIER Watkin Jones, Glain 4/63.96 14

139 BP SKYBOUND Page, Ryan 5/64.25 15

140 ZLATAN Z Page, Ryan 8/59.30 16

310 LA VIE EST D'OR Watkin Jones, Glain 9/64.92 17

126 COLORADO VOLO Hughes, Seb 13/68.45 18

232 BETTY K Shore, Keith 26/81.45 19

7 - National Winter 1.35m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

168 BAILEYS ON ICE Whitehead, Amber 0/40.40 0/23.79 42.00 1 Y

354 MONKEY BUSINESS XX Cunningham, Louie 0/46.75 0/24.97 22.00 2 Y

379 MEGALULU Roberts, Ffion 0/47.31 0/25.20 21.00 3 Y

424 POP STAR II Cabb, Georgia 0/48.39 0/25.65 21.00 4 Y

115 CSF JAXON Mitson, Victoria 0/42.31 0/26.21 5 Y

426 NYOZELLA Day, Charlie 0/44.56 0/26.49 6 Y

113 ODA- IDA VAN BUREVELD Wallace, Grace Elizabeth 0/46.96 0/26.86 7 Y

386 BH BETTY BOO Clarke, Eve 0/45.28 0/26.93 8 Y

104 GOLDINO Mccoppin, Derek 0/44.33 0/27.61 9 Y

190 OKLAHOMA H Mccoppin, Derek 0/47.73 0/28.37 10 Y

391 BH IM BRILLIANT Jones, Rhys 0/49.01 0/29.74 11 Y

353 LILY XV Fitzgerald, Liam 0/44.17 0/29.88 12 Y

189 REGAL TOUCH X Mccoppin, Derek 0/46.92 0/30.97 13 Y

226 VECTHOM DIAMANT HIT Cox, Sinead 0/47.28 0/31.01 14 Y

122 PANAMARENKO DE NESS Ellison, Gemma 0/49.66 0/31.75 15 Y

428 HEARTEASE Mccartan, Louis 0/43.36 0/32.19 16 Y

102 CSF JORDAN Page, Ryan 0/48.18 0/33.53 17 Y

427 LONGFIELDS INDIANA Mccartan, Louis 4/45.25 0/30.04 18

356 BOS MAKE ME SMILE Cunningham, Louie 8/42.83 0/32.13 19

355 ASHDALE CHRISTIAN DIOR Cunningham, Louie 17/64.23 4/35.17 20

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

120 AVALON V Nichol, Richard 0/43.27 0/22.11 42.00 1 Y

114 ILENA VD BISSCHOP Wallace, Grace Elizabeth 0/46.12 0/22.73 22.00 2 Y

316 NEW HOPE I Mccartan, Louis 0/44.29 0/23.85 21.00 3 Y

121 JES IMPULSE Nichol, Richard 0/45.16 0/24.35 4 Y

302 FEE BOSTON Heler, Philippa 0/41.10 0/24.52 5 Y

306 CEVENZO Finney, Tara 0/41.83 0/24.97 6 Y

103 SO WICKED Z Leese, Carla 0/45.84 0/25.86 7 Y

407 JUST WHITE Hodgetts, Alice 0/43.61 0/29.24 8 Y

309 BONMAHON TAILOR MADE Mason, Reeva 0/48.79 0/31.49 9 Y

425 URAGAN Cabb, Georgia 0/44.78 4/24.54 10

394 FSS ALTER EGO Braithwaite, Kevin 9/56.58 0/24.47 11

245 DARCIE B Huyton, Holly Ret. -

127 NACHO MINKA Hughes, Seb 8/45.40 0/33.97  Tkt -

8a - Nupafeed Supplements Senior Discovery - First Round

8b - Senior 1.00m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

204 DOUBLE M CALISTA’S GIRL Pritchard, Thomas 0/33.98 0/30.95 100.00 1 Y

230 RIAUX D’EMERAUD Shore, Keith 0/34.34 0/31.93 60.00 2 Y

359 FUTURE HEPSILON Cunningham, Louie 0/33.53 0/32.05 50.00 3 Y

392 BH NEXT GENERATION Jones, Rhys 0/36.70 0/33.66 34.00 4 Y

316 NEW HOPE I Mccartan, Louis 0/35.52 0/35.63 28.00 5 Y

119 PILLOW TALK Nichol, Richard 0/35.92 0/35.86 28.00 6 Y

348 PRETTY IN BLUE PS Hewitt, Jessica 0/38.64 0/36.37 28.00 7 Y

303 CAIRNVIEW CHARLIE Hollins, Tom 0/35.30 0/37.82 8 Y

358 ORKNEY V Cunningham, Louie 0/35.49 0/38.04 9 Y

229 NASHVILLE VH EUSSELSHOF Z Cox, Sinead 0/34.46 0/38.89 10 Y

323 MAGIC CARPET II Elvin, Charley 0/34.65 0/39.46 11 Y

357 FAIRWOOD EMERALD Cunningham, Louie 0/33.68 0/39.82 12 Y

367 OSLO II Billington, Geoffrey 0/34.76 0/40.57 13 Y

322 LUCKY LUCA Learoyd Hill, Grace Lily Elizabeth 0/34.25 0/41.34 14 Y

405 BE KOLIZEY Leggott, Alexander 0/34.96 0/42.83 15 Y

379 MEGALULU Roberts, Ffion 0/37.24 0/44.77 16 Y

164 COOLEY PRINCESS Crossman, Phoebe 0/38.21 0/45.68 17 Y

396 JB'S HOT STEPPER Sims, Paul 0/39.69 0/50.32 18 Y

408 STARS WIZARD Taylor, Kieran 0/35.99 4/31.99 19

422 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 0/34.04 4/33.36 20

370 CARRAWAY II French, Anthony 0/35.44 4/36.04 21

203 DOUBLE M CARPE DIEM Pritchard, Thomas 0/36.24 4/36.14 22

360 CORNETTO Q Cunningham, Louie 4/33.75 0/40.18 23

213 BEECH 51 Kirk, Katie 4/35.38 0/44.08 24

369 RINDIRA Hollins, Tom 0/34.48 4/44.65 25

224 RANDEL I Lugo, Francesca 0/39.25 4/47.54 26

324 LISLAN MBF GREY GOOSE Elvin, Charley 4/34.57 4/41.41 27

350 SHAMROCK WFS Karling, Rebecca 0/35.63 8/43.16 28

393 BH I’M FABULOUS Jones, Rhys 0/36.14 12/45.36 29

395 JB'S HOT PURSUIT Sims, Paul 0/39.16 12/49.61 30

9a - GFS Saddles Senior Newcomers Championship First Round 



125 BEST BUDDY Hughes, Seb 8/37.34 8/45.66 31

394 FSS ALTER EGO Braithwaite, Kevin 0/33.23 Elim-Ref -

381 PAC-MAN CLK Griffin, Tamsin Nicole 17/53.67 Elim-Ref -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

283 ECLIPSE IX Finney, Julie 0/32.68 0/29.83 100.00 1 Y

242 ONE FOR LUCY Hassall, Lucy 0/35.51 0/30.20 60.00 2 Y

349 CHASALINO PS Hewitt, Jessica 0/35.02 0/31.37 50.00 3 Y

416 YORKSHIRE BLUE Perry, Amelia Ellen 0/34.39 0/31.59 4 Y

195 FANTASEA 1 Howitt, Sian 0/34.60 0/41.75 5 Y

309 BONMAHON TAILOR MADE Mason, Reeva 0/35.22 0/42.06 6 Y

194 IDEM DITO DE FEE Howitt, Sian 0/33.91 0/44.89 7 Y

341 M. BULISINA Blackhurst, Reuben 0/38.90 0/45.42 8 Y

231 PEGASUS V/H MAARLO Shore, Keith 0/35.87 0/45.83 9 Y

407 JUST WHITE Hodgetts, Alice 0/33.26 4/40.85 10

385 QUI QUE BOU VAN DE EEDTHOEK Shaw, Stuart 4/40.52 0/41.35 11

120 AVALON V Nichol, Richard 0/34.51 8/32.69 12

121 JES IMPULSE Nichol, Richard 4/36.61 8/36.02 13

175 LADY L II Connor, Kelly 8/33.99 4/39.77 14

415 BARRACUDA DS Perry, Amelia Ellen 4/34.73 18/61.71 15

9b - Senior 1.10m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC Qual

172 UKIRA VAN DE HELLE Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/67.17 0/34.50 175.00 1 Y y

430 UP STAR DU VERT VALLON Taylor, Kieran 0/72.20 0/37.91 110.00 2 Y y

371 CAVENDISH Z French, Anthony 0/76.04 0/38.32 90.00 3 Y y

185 WENDOLYN’S STAR Heath, Madison 0/76.43 0/39.81 70.00 4 Y y

174 PEPPAMILL SCAIS Connor, Kelly 0/69.63 0/39.85 45.00 5 Y y

184 ZINETTI I Heath, Madison 0/74.50 0/43.10 6 Y y

410 EL MUNDO DE ZELANDE Z Rimell, George 0/75.88 0/43.18 7 Y y

119 PILLOW TALK Nichol, Richard 0/77.04 0/45.03 8 Y y

397 PHOEBE Sims, Paul 0/77.31 0/46.38 9 Y

192 PAMINKA N Lincoln, Sophie 0/66.99 4/37.07 10

128 JERUSALEM II Taylor, Seamus 0/72.30 4/41.70 11

122 PANAMARENKO DE NESS Ellison, Gemma 0/76.41 4/45.12 12

414 LACHAIN QUALITY SPARK Page, Ryan 0/73.35 12/45.74 13

205 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 4/71.89 14

171 PAINTBALL II Cooper-Hall, Georgia 4/71.92 15

188 CHICARO S Mccoppin, Derek 4/76.54 16

326 GALLAHADS VENTURE Jones, Rhys 4/79.33 17

398 PAGAN X Sims, Paul 4/79.77 18

381 PAC-MAN CLK Griffin, Tamsin Nicole 8/73.64 19

183 ANASTASIA VIII Heath, Madison 8/77.03 20

162 BE KOLIZEY Leggott, Alexander 10/85.85 21

168 BAILEYS ON ICE Whitehead, Amber 12/71.37 22

167 MR QUASIKAN Martin, Thomas 18/89.91 23

* Top 8 qualifying for the BS Winter Championships 2026

10 - Winter 6 Year Old Qualifier



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC QUAL

191 MISS A NAME Lincoln, Sophie 0/32.33 0/31.27 150.00 1 Y y

349 CHASALINO PS Hewitt, Jessica 0/34.03 0/32.10 100.00 2 Y y

361 ASHDALE LOCKDOWN Cunningham, Louie 0/36.02 0/32.37 75.00 3 Y y

362 NELLA VDL Cunningham, Louie 0/36.39 0/32.47 55.00 4 Y y

348 PRETTY IN BLUE PS Hewitt, Jessica 0/35.63 0/34.58 40.00 5 Y y

163 BLUE BALIA Z Palin, Sienna 0/36.36 0/40.11 6 Y y

250 SUNSTAR Taylor, Seamus 0/35.63 0/40.90 7 Y y

343 PEAR DROPS OS Blackhurst, Reuben 0/37.59 0/43.51 8 Y y

318 CRISOBAL OS Mccartan, Louis 1/38.15 0/43.67 9

264 CICEROUNA Sims, Paul 1/38.58 0/43.80 10

164 COOLEY PRINCESS Crossman, Phoebe 1/38.63 0/44.66 11

176 KEES Connor, Kelly 4/36.67 0/41.94 12

187 NOZEM III Mccoppin, Derek 4/37.33 0/44.45 13

123 NIRVANA VI Ellison, Gemma 0/36.24 8/32.50 14

359 FUTURE HEPSILON Cunningham, Louie 4/34.90 4/38.54 15

319 PRYCELLA VG Mccartan, Louis 8/37.55 0/43.90 16

365 MGH QUERLY Tulloch, Archie 0/34.56 13/49.60 17

125 BEST BUDDY Hughes, Seb 20/37.50 4/43.70 18

368 NAPOLEON VII Billington, Geoffrey 4/36.65 26/62.76 19

387 BELLA DE SEMILLY Cadman, Nicholas 0/36.50 Elim-Ref -

323 MAGIC CARPET II Elvin, Charley 8/33.15 Ret. -

350 SHAMROCK WFS Karling, Rebecca 12/38.00 Ret. -

Top eight qualifying for Blue Chip Champs 2026 - see www.bluechipchamps.co.uk for details

11a - Blue Chip Calming Performance Championship Qualifier



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander 0/35.75 0/28.26 150.00 1 Y

160 JEWEL PRINCESS MAXIMUS SG Leggott, Henry John 0/36.07 0/30.50 100.00 2 Y

116 BLING BLING IV Lyttle, Jamie 0/34.11 0/31.30 75.00 3 Y

105 LACARA II Connor, Kelly 0/34.02 0/31.37 4 Y

136 DARCON V & V Page, Ryan 0/34.69 0/31.87 5 Y

372 PRICELESS DREAM French, Anthony 0/36.14 0/32.31 6 Y

173 CASALLCO'S DREAM Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/33.57 0/33.49 7 Y

202 OPPI - PRINCE II DE RIALFO Taylor, Seamus 0/34.98 0/36.27 8 Y

219 HAPPY VALERIE Kirby, Cheska 0/33.84 0/38.38 9 Y

156 BLOSSOM'S BILLY HEINZ Leggott, Alexander 1/38.83 0/29.01 10

342 SOULFUL Blackhurst, Reuben 4/36.27 0/43.26 11

106 CONTARNO V Dollar, Tessa 8/35.21 0/40.90 12

417 TIGER DE OLD LODGE Perry, Amelia Ellen 23/56.62 0/41.01 13

11b - Senior 1.20m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC QUAL

423 PRINCESS SW Pritchard, Thomas 0/61.60 0/31.90 200.00 1 Y Y

265 DAKOTA I Heath, Madison 0/62.21 0/34.86 150.00 2 Y Y

112 OMEX STAR HBF Duffin, Douglas 0/62.69 0/34.95 100.00 3 Y Y

346 EMILIA EH Z Williams, Lee 0/63.79 0/35.00 70.00 4 Y Y

141 UNO BEECH Page, Ryan 0/62.55 4/37.23 5 Y

352 FLAMENCA’S STAR Render, Matthew James 0/64.53 4/38.14 6 Y

235 HK DOMINATARA Riley, Maisie 0/59.93 8/39.05 7 Y

159 CALL GIRL STS Z Leggott, Henry John 0/63.33 8/42.67 8 Y

227 ON A SPECIAL DAY Cox, Sinead 4/63.36 9

345 MARADESSA Williams, Lee 4/64.02 10

249 DAMLISINA Taylor, Seamus 4/64.11 11

411 NEXT GENERATION Z Rimell, George 4/64.42 12

367 OSLO II Billington, Geoffrey 4/65.81 13

400 LORISTAR Z Sims, Paul 4/66.96 14

206 OTTO'S B B Pritchard, Thomas 8/60.25 15

419 TAFFIA VD BERGHOEVE Z Broberg, Sonny (Arthur) 8/64.03 16

399 OSPREY X Sims, Paul 16/72.59 17

279 RAMIRO DOLLAR Carpenter, Iwan Oliver Elim-Ref -

* Top 8 qualifying for the BS Winter Championships 2026

12 - Winter 7 Year Old Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

156 BLOSSOM'S BILLY HEINZ Leggott, Alexander 0/29.39 0/28.88 200.00 1 Y

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander 0/28.68 0/29.30 150.00 2 Y

207 EXTROVERT Pritchard, Thomas 0/30.50 0/30.52 100.00 3 Y

280 STARIDO I Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/30.58 0/31.91 70.00 4 Y

257 MOOILANDE Wright, Gemma 0/28.95 0/31.96 42.00 5 Y

198 HORINDE H Quigley, Ella 0/28.48 0/32.40 38.00 6 Y

388 BP MILLIONAIRE Heath, Madison 0/29.30 0/32.60 7 Y

232 BETTY K Shore, Keith 0/32.80 0/32.91 8 Y

297 HAMSTRAMGRAM Whitaker MBE, John 0/32.36 0/33.19 9 Y

186 CAPITAL LEVUBU Mccoppin, Derek 0/31.77 0/33.41 10 Y

254 MONTAY VD WATERMOLEN Wright, Gemma 0/29.21 0/34.17 11 Y

161 JEWEL PRINCESS MAXIMUS SG Leggott, Henry John 0/31.22 0/35.78 12 Y

412 HILBURRY Z Rimell, George 0/32.86 0/37.69 13 Y

296 FORRESTS ROSE GOLD Whitaker, Joanne 0/30.99 0/38.54 14 Y

218 MAGIC CHANTI Kirby, Cheska 0/27.51 0/38.89 15 Y

177 BRAVEHEART OS Connor, Kelly 0/32.03 0/42.35 16 Y

421 LEESTONE EMERESKY Williams, Lee 0/30.46 0/42.55 17 Y

117 ANGELINA VII Mitson, Victoria 0/29.64 4/32.14 18

178 ARMIN Z Connor, Kelly 0/30.30 4/32.79 19

108 NIGHTFALL I Bevan, Abbie 0/28.34 4/36.89 20

291 NPS ILLANOIS Whitaker, Louise 4/29.90 0/37.61 21

199 LUI LUCHE Q Quigley, Ella 0/29.92 4/37.95 22

373 DONNY'S BOY EH Z French, Anthony 0/31.20 4/39.58 23

281 KNOCKALOUGH POET Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/32.72 4/42.32 24

248 MR. POM Taylor, Seamus 4/30.62 2/44.59 25

118 CLASSIC ADDICTION Mitson, Victoria 8/29.65 0/35.15 26

413 SUMMER VAN DE MOLENHOEK Rimell, George 4/27.62 4/35.50 27

321 DAM DAM Mccartan, Louis 4/30.19 4/38.51 28

332 MILLFIELD COR BLIMEY Rome, Imogen 4/30.77 Elim-Ref -

13 - National 1.30m Open



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

366 MESSY BLUNA PS Sims, Paul 0/64.79 0/36.60 750.00 1 Y

402 CASCADELLO DEREVEL SANDRA Sims, Paul 0/67.36 0/37.27 550.00 2 Y

420 STEVIE G Marsh, Rebecca 0/65.52 0/37.43 375.00 3 Y

298 CORNETS OLONA Whitaker MBE, John 0/67.33 4/38.42 250.00 4

401 KINGFISHER VI Sims, Hannah 0/66.58 4/38.50 140.00 5

139 BP SKYBOUND Page, Ryan 0/66.17 4/41.08 6

101 EXPLOSIEF’S  LEGACY Mccoppin, Derek 0/66.90 9/43.08 7

140 ZLATAN Z Page, Ryan 0/64.47 24/58.74 8

209 CALCOURT HERO Pritchard, Thomas 4/62.22 9

138 BP KO JAX Page, Ryan 4/63.22 10

210 ANGOT HH Z Pritchard, Thomas 4/63.37 11

282 MERLLYNS CHACCO B Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 4/64.72 12

418 KANN BE LUCKY Hewitt, Jessica 4/65.30 13

137 ARBITRAGE Page, Ryan 4/65.47 14

124 GOLD SURVIVOR Ellison, Gemma 4/66.90 15

291 NPS ILLANOIS Whitaker, Louise 4/67.72 16

197 COOPER VD BERGHOEVE Z Taylor, Seamus 4/70.76 17

344 LIMELIGHT IV Williams, Lee 8/66.41 18

255 LIQILLY Wright, Gemma 12/68.26 19

297 HAMSTRAMGRAM Whitaker MBE, John 12/74.55 20

196 BILLY WOLSEY Taylor, Seamus 13/75.80 21

126 COLORADO VOLO Hughes, Seb Elim-Ref -

296 FORRESTS ROSE GOLD Whitaker, Joanne Ret. -

256 JUSTIN BIEBER Wright, Gemma Ret. -

14 - National 1.40m Open



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

152 QUIDNI MILLFIRE Bosworth, Rebecca 0/37.40 0/25.79 42.00 1 Y

379 MEGALULU Roberts, Ffion 0/41.40 0/26.42 22.00 2 Y

458 BASINGWERK BIG RICHARD Z Turner, Harry 0/39.97 0/27.44 21.00 3 Y

104 GOLDINO Mccoppin, Derek 0/42.65 0/29.78 4 Y

331 SLH ICAN DOMINATE Pritchard, Josephine 0/41.17 0/31.75 5 Y

189 REGAL TOUCH X Mccoppin, Derek 0/44.83 0/33.40 6 Y

438 POWER POINT Owen, Grace 0/43.67 0/33.76 7 Y

449 ONCE IN A BLUE MOON IV Wright, Gemma 0/46.03 0/34.18 8 Y

452 POKER VAN DE IJSSELDIJK Myers, Jake 0/43.57 0/35.72 9 Y

330 SLH CORNET DE CARTIER Pritchard, Josephine 0/42.39 4/32.88 10

115 CSF JAXON Mitson, Victoria 4/41.80 0/33.44 11

190 OKLAHOMA H Mccoppin, Derek 0/46.96 4/34.55 12

466 SYDNEY’S GLORY Rourke, Scarlet 18/60.64 0/31.14 13

381 PAC-MAN CLK Griffin, Tamsin Nicole Elim-Ref -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

200 DIOR Z Taylor, Seamus 0/41.87 0/23.89 42.00 1 Y

284 IPA DE ST PIERRE Burns, Katie 0/36.64 0/24.49 22.00 2 Y

454 SO WICKED Z Leese, Carla 0/44.29 0/29.13 3 Y

244 LA DAISY Goodall, Laura 0/39.96 4/28.11 4

457 JOEP Spencer, Claire Louise 4/40.56 8/44.75 5

378 ONE RAINBOW Godsal, Philip Hector Hemsted Elim-Ref -

378 ONE RAINBOW Godsal, Philip Hector Hemsted 4/39.05 4/29.33  HC -

15b - Senior 1.00m Open 

15a - Nupafeed Supplements Senior Discovery - First Round 



16a - GFS Saddles Senior Newcomers Championship First Round 

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

158 CALL GIRL STS Z Leggott, Henry John 0/41.45 0/24.89 100.00 1 Y

279 RAMIRO DOLLAR Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/40.66 0/25.50 60.00 2 Y

213 BEECH 51 Kirk, Katie 0/45.66 0/29.71 50.00 3 Y

446 LINAEUS Barker, Phoebe 0/45.85 0/32.75 34.00 4 Y

444 CROFT FOREVER Fitzgerald, Liam 0/43.75 0/33.19 5 Y

317 ODYSSEUS V Mccartan, Louis 0/45.10 0/36.04 6 Y

162 BE KOLIZEY Leggott, Henry John 0/43.01 4/27.01 7

422 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 4/42.50 0/32.55 8

427 LONGFIELDS INDIANA Mccartan, Louis 4/44.81 0/34.33 9

453 KINGSMAN MIA Myers, Jake 0/43.52 4/34.43 10

452 POKER VAN DE IJSSELDIJK Myers, Jake 0/43.69 4/35.66 11

152 QUIDNI MILLFIRE Bosworth, Rebecca 0/43.88 8/32.59 12

331 SLH ICAN DOMINATE Pritchard, Josephine 13/55.40 4/32.02 13

449 ONCE IN A BLUE MOON IV Wright, Gemma 4/46.85 16/52.21 14

381 PAC-MAN CLK Griffin, Tamsin Nicole 0/39.83 Elim-Ref -

466 SYDNEY’S GLORY Rourke, Scarlet 0/44.25 Elim-Ref -

122 PANAMARENKO DE NESS Ellison, Gemma 0/43.25 Elim-FH -

127 NACHO MINKA Hughes, Seb Elim-Ref Tkt -

16b - Senior 1.10m Open

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

259 C' ICARA BLUE Z Davies, Tillie 0/38.56 0/25.89 100.00 1 Y

244 LA DAISY Goodall, Laura 0/42.43 0/28.79 60.00 2 Y

201 OBLESSE VAN'T PARADIJS Taylor, Seamus 0/43.11 0/29.58 50.00 3 Y

200 DIOR Z Taylor, Seamus 0/41.86 4/26.05 4

262 DONNA Z I Wild, Bella 0/38.60 4/26.25 5

175 LADY L II Connor, Kelly 0/42.07 4/27.06 6

342 SOULFUL Blackhurst, Reuben 0/39.22 4/29.95 7

368 NAPOLEON VII Billington, Geoffrey 0/45.58 4/31.94 8

341 M. BULISINA Blackhurst, Reuben 1/47.15 4/36.54 9

436 JESSOP SPELLBOUND Roberts, Annabel Elim-FR -

306 CEVENZO Finney, Tara Ret. -

306 CEVENZO Finney, Tara 4/41.06 8/44.37  HC -



17 - SEIB Winter Novice Championship Qualifier

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC Qual

172 UKIRA VAN DE HELLE Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/65.52 0/38.95 0/35.81 150.00 1 Y y

204 DOUBLE M CALISTA’S GIRL Pritchard, Thomas 0/65.57 0/39.59 0/36.85 100.00 2 Y y

286 COOLMANNON STAR Sargeant, Emma 0/68.41 0/41.45 0/37.21 75.00 3 Y  

278 JE T'AIME IMPRO DIAMOND Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/73.19 0/43.37 0/39.80 55.00 4 Y  

180 GRAND ILLUSION 1 Freeman, Nikki 0/74.92 0/45.26 0/41.42 40.00 5 Y  

165 ESI INIESTA Jamison, Madison 0/67.86 0/41.49 0/42.97 34.00 6 Y  

338 CALON LAN II Livingston, Alex 0/74.17 0/42.93 0/46.88 34.00 7 Y  

150 NEVER MIND TN Mason, Rebecca 0/71.04 0/42.15 4/37.91 34.00 8  

292 ALPEN I Whitaker, Joanne 0/69.19 0/42.27 4/38.03 34.00 9  

293 PEARLS BOY Whitaker, Joanne 0/70.27 0/42.71 4/41.23 34.00 10  

432 RED HOT CHILLI FILLY Hogg, Kirsty 0/70.00 0/42.47 8/36.80 11  

238 BALLYMACBRENNAN MERDIOS Ward, Ruby 0/66.12 0/41.03 8/38.88 12  

274 HEARTLEY Z Coburn, Jemma 0/69.58 0/42.28 8/39.96 13  

316 NEW HOPE I Mccartan, Louis 0/68.57 0/40.68 8/45.24 14  

109 WASABI Hallett, Gemma 0/71.09 0/42.71 12/38.25 15  

445 BLAKENEYS VDL SURPRISE Mcnamara, Katie Claire 0/71.24 0/41.28 12/39.77 16  

227 ON A SPECIAL DAY Cox, Sinead 0/70.88 0/41.77 22/61.46 17  

437 CISCOS BOY Griffiths, Florence 0/68.52 4/41.84 18  

422 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 0/67.67 4/42.07 19  

379 MEGALULU Roberts, Ffion 0/71.36 4/43.43 20  

318 CRISOBAL OS Mccartan, Louis 0/71.93 4/43.72 21  

277 IMPRO DIAMOND STAR Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/72.39 4/43.94 22  

271 KYDAN DIAMOND Hall, Tobie 0/70.56 4/44.17 23  

408a WINTER IN CABRIO Taylor, Kieran 0/71.74 4/45.72 24  

211 PROUD FOREVER Illingworth, Megan 0/67.46 8/41.82 25  

171 PAINTBALL II Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/72.30 12/40.77 26  

192 PAMINKA N Lincoln, Sophie 4/65.27 27  

239 ELITE STAR Ward, Ruby 4/68.67 28  

429 MON BEAU BLUE Garrett, Lilly 4/69.97 29  

203 DOUBLE M CARPE DIEM Pritchard, Thomas 4/70.02 30  

285 OPPERTUN II Burns, Vicky 4/70.09 31   

305 ESPRESSO S Viviani, Corinne 4/70.47 32  

164 COOLEY PRINCESS Crossman, Phoebe 4/71.10 33  

188 CHICARO S Mccoppin, Derek 4/71.14 34  

367 OSLO II Billington, Geoffrey 4/71.42 35  



374 FANCY BOY DE BEAUFOUR Gee, Stephen 4/71.98 36  

431 GUILTY PLEASURE Z Taylor, Kieran 4/75.28 37  

414 LACHAIN QUALITY SPARK Ennis, Lily 4/75.89 38  

174 PEPPAMILL SCAIS Connor, Kelly 8/71.62 39  

375 NITOUCHE V/D WOLFSHOEVE Gee, Stephen 8/79.01 40  

177 BRAVEHEART OS Connor, Kelly 12/72.66 41  

322 LUCKY LUCA Learoyd Hill, Grace Lily Elizabeth 12/73.49 42  

444 CROFT FOREVER Fitzgerald, Liam 14/77.09 43  

435 RAMIRO'S BEAR Moran, Harry 15/78.62 44  

229 NASHVILLE VH EUSSELSHOF Z Cox, Sinead 21/92.55 45  

394 FSS ALTER EGO Braithwaite, Kevin Elim-Tech -  

258 KINSALE KALOUBET Davies, Tillie Elim-Tech -  

* Top 2 qualify for the championship at the Royal International Horse Show 2026



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

295 TWEMLOWS ROBERTA'S VALENTINE Whitaker, Joanne 0/35.79 0/34.90 100.00 1 Y

187 NOZEM III Mccoppin, Derek 0/37.98 0/35.45 60.00 2 Y

217 FLOWER POWER III Tough, Angel 0/36.77 0/35.48 50.00 3 Y

343 PEAR DROPS OS Blackhurst, Reuben 0/36.30 0/37.98 34.00 4 Y

345 MARADESSA Williams, Lee 0/37.83 0/38.85 5 Y

191 MISS A NAME Lincoln, Sophie 0/33.50 4/30.72 6

214 RINETTE P King, Becky 0/35.40 4/32.77 7

158 CALL GIRL STS Z Leggott, Henry John 0/34.40 4/33.20 8

463 N MY LADY EX Marsh, Rebecca 4/37.67 0/38.16 9

319 PRYCELLA VG Mccartan, Louis 1/39.27 4/34.73 10

205 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 0/35.35 8/32.11 11

409 SEA BUMBLE THING Stubbs, Sofia 4/34.41 4/35.00 12

437 CISCOS BOY Griffiths, Florence 0/35.73 8/38.87 13

294 UXMAL DE L'ERIDAN Z Whitaker, Joanne 4/36.88 4/39.30 14

176 KEES Connor, Kelly 4/37.90 4/39.30 14

464 LEVI IV Marsh, Rebecca 4/37.04 4/40.77 16

435 RAMIRO'S BEAR Moran, Harry 6/40.95 17/43.19 17

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander 0/34.45 0/25.59 100.00 1 Y

287 WHISPER'S LOVE Sargeant, Emma 0/35.55 0/27.27 60.00 2 Y

242 ONE FOR LUCY Hassall, Lucy 0/35.24 0/29.17 50.00 3 Y

173 CASALLCO'S DREAM Cooper-Hall, Georgia 0/34.33 0/30.74 4 Y

263 DON VIEPAR Bailey, Joshua 0/36.43 0/33.85 5 Y

406 NORIA VD DONKHOEVE Morgan, Red 0/35.90 0/38.63 6 Y

389 ACARNO B Barker, Charlie 0/36.15 4/28.10 7

106 CONTARNO V Dollar, Tessa 0/33.22 4/34.98 8

182 MISS PACINO Freeman, Nikki 0/35.20 8/33.06 9

290 HAZIRA Lovie, Jessica Rachael 4/35.40 4/36.59 10

384 IMMORTALITY Rishton, Georgia 0/31.41 16/46.09 11

105 LACARA II Connor, Kelly 0/34.28 Elim-Tech -

18a - Redpost Equestrian Senior Foxhunter First Round 

18b - Senior 1.20m Open 
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Top eight qualifying for Blue Chip Champs 2026 - see www.bluechipchamps.co.uk for details

19 - Cheval Liberte 1.25m Winter Championship Qualifier

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC QUAL

242 ONE FOR LUCY Hassall, Lucy 0/37.27 0/29.47 125.00 1= Y Y

288 BALLYHEERIN QUINTANA Sargeant, Emma 0/37.23 0/29.47 125.00 1= Y Y

376 DELICE G Gee, Stephen 0/37.00 0/30.10 75.00 3 Y Y

149 VANCURTIS Mason, Rebecca 0/36.17 0/30.23 55.00 4 Y Y

321 DAM DAM Mccartan, Louis 0/36.77 0/30.50 40.00 5 Y Y

181 JOE MALONE Sargeant, Emma 0/38.45 0/30.57 34.00 6 Y Y

145 GENEASYS DK Adams, Faye 0/36.58 0/31.69 7 Y Y

146 IDEAL MENILJEAN Adams, Faye 0/35.69 0/32.56 8 Y Y

434 JET STREAM IX Hogg, Kirsty 0/37.01 0/32.73 9 Y  

207 EXTROVERT Pritchard, Thomas 0/38.10 0/33.02 10 Y  

440 ONALI DESTINY Tough, Angel 0/37.22 0/33.29 11 Y  

460 QUALITY C Adams, Faye 0/35.48 0/33.82 12 Y  

439 CAREY III Tough, Angel 0/37.67 0/35.68 13 Y  

241 MARZELLO W Potts, Toni 1/40.04 0/32.04 14  

465 MAGIC VN Taylor, Kieran 1/40.33 0/32.86 15  

320 LONGFIELDS GO FOR BROKE Mccartan, Louis 1/40.27 0/36.79 16  

117 ANGELINA VII Mitson, Victoria 4/37.91 0/31.61 17   

116 BLING BLING IV Lyttle, Jamie 0/35.63 4/32.29 18  

156 BLOSSOM'S BILLY HEINZ Leggott, Alexander 0/35.13 4/33.09 19  

123 NIRVANA VI Ellison, Gemma 4/38.34 0/35.72 20  

383 GIANNI HC Davies, Millie 0/37.09 4/36.79 21  

389 ACARNO B Barker, Charlie 4/37.92 0/37.13 22  

118 CLASSIC ADDICTION Mitson, Victoria 4/36.68 4/30.99 23  

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander 4/35.51 4/31.03 24  

136 DARCON V & V Page, Ryan 0/37.16 8/33.63 25  

433 NITAINE Hogg, Kirsty 4/36.15 4/34.29 26  

377 DIE ANOTHER DAY W Z Gee, Stephen 4/38.40 4/36.84 27  

214 RINETTE P King, Becky 0/39.33 10/46.21 28  

290 HAZIRA Lovie, Jessica Rachael 8/36.81 4/36.79 29  

160 JEWEL PRINCESS MAXIMUS SG Leggott, Henry John Ret. -  



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC Qual

209 CALCOURT HERO Pritchard, Thomas 0/67.00 0/36.60 300.00 1 Y y

329 HOP Jones, Rhys 0/68.19 0/36.83 225.00 2 Y y

447 QUICK FIX Bowling, Jack 0/67.94 0/37.67 150.00 3 Y

442 OLD SELUI DE SEMILY Tough, Angel 0/69.34 0/38.79 110.00 4 Y

220 CANCELLARA Z II Sargeant, Emma 0/70.20 0/40.17 70.00 5 Y

320 LONGFIELDS GO FOR BROKE Mccartan, Louis 0/69.56 0/42.86 45.00 6 Y

276 MERLLYNS SPECIAL ILLUSION Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/63.80 4/37.96 45.00 7

312 SHW CANDIES C Watkin Jones, Glain 0/63.83 4/39.21 8

108 NIGHTFALL I Bevan, Abbie 4/60.85 9

468 MEANT TO BE Ryder, Danielle 4/62.97 10

199 LUI LUCHE Q Quigley, Ella 4/64.64 11

313 ABRAHAM LINCOLN I Watkin Jones, Glain 4/64.75 12

112 OMEX STAR HBF Duffin, Douglas 4/65.00 13

441 DROGBA Z Tough, Angel 4/66.12 14

148 RENKUM BUSTER Adams, Faye 4/66.26 15

240 WITCHELLA HF Ward, Ruby 8/62.97 16

433 NITAINE Hogg, Kirsty 8/63.29 17

404 CONCERT Z Sims, Paul 8/64.79 18

403 SFS VALENTE Sims, Hannah 8/66.26 19

141 UNO BEECH Page, Ryan 8/67.94 20

328 LIVORNO VAN DE LOOISE HEIDE Jones, Rhys 8/68.56 21

221 MAXIMA Z Sargeant, Emma 12/64.93 22

275 MERLLYNS GREENSIDE MATRIX Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 12/66.01 23

462 LEINSTER 1 Sims, Paul 12/66.59 24

178 ARMIN Z Connor, Kelly 12/69.65 25

164 COOLEY PRINCESS Crossman, Phoebe 16/77.53 26

296 FORRESTS ROSE GOLD Whitaker, Joanne 29/90.59 27

166 INTUITIVE Jamison, Madison Elim-Ref -

434 JET STREAM IX Hogg, Kirsty Elim-Tech -

124 GOLD SURVIVOR Ellison, Gemma Ret. -

388 BP MILLIONAIRE Heath, Madison Ret. -

* Top 2 qualify for the championship at the Royal International Horse Show 2026

20 - UNIBED - High Performance Equine Bedding Winter Grades B&C Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

207 EXTROVERT Pritchard, Thomas 0/33.60 0/31.46 250.00 1 Y

280 STARIDO I Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/36.35 0/32.26 175.00 2 Y

461 GUERLAIN DE HUS Heath, Madison 2/38.33 0/37.85 3

198 HORINDE H Quigley, Ella 0/33.14 4/31.45 4

390 STRIDES MAUREEN Barker, Charlie 8/36.19 0/37.93 5

383 GIANNI HC Davies, Millie 9/37.44 28/67.35 6

313 ABRAHAM LINCOLN I Watkin Jones, Glain 0/34.53 16/36.32  HC -

281 KNOCKALOUGH POET Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 9/41.66 0/43.92  HC -

312 SHW CANDIES C Watkin Jones, Glain 5/37.20 0/38.25  HC -

21 - Under 25



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

475 LISLAP LOIS Jackson, Rachel Elizabeth 0/42.19 0/27.21 42.00 1 Y

478 JUST FOR PLEASURE II Winterbottom, Sarah 0/42.23 0/28.33 22.00 2 Y

458 BASINGWERK BIG RICHARD Z Turner, Harry 0/42.30 0/29.14 21.00 3 Y

251 LORD LE FAUT Taylor, Seamus 0/47.19 0/35.55 4 Y

448 SAMWISE Williams, Edward Huw 0/46.27 0/36.04 5 Y

380 CARNSDALE ESCAPEE Sargeant, Emma 0/42.21 4/27.67 6

115 CSF JAXON Mitson, Victoria 4/40.90 0/29.67 7

102 CSF JORDAN Page, Ryan 4/46.27 4/34.07 8

243 CORRIEBEG CLICQUOT Butler, Ellen 0/40.59 14/48.89 9

155 JONI STANTON Carson, Grayce 18/65.86 0/31.50 10

476 B CHRISTIAN Taylor, Seamus Elim-Tech -

470 MINI Membury, Claire 0/43.54 0/28.07  Tkt -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

306 CEVENZO Finney, Tara 0/39.68 0/23.86 42.00 1 Y

289 LUIDAMS GIRL Sargeant, Elizabeth 0/39.84 0/24.12 2 Y

459 MISS ERICA Ginster, Lisa 0/40.61 0/28.00 3 Y

479 KNOCKBRIDGE DANCER Pritchard, Catherine 0/45.94 0/34.24 4 Y

22a - Nupafeed Supplements Senior Discovery - First Round 

22b - Senior 1.00m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

158 CALL GIRL STS Z Leggott, Henry John 0/35.96 0/29.85 100.00 1 Y

252 LITTLE TREASURE Taylor, Kieran 0/36.43 0/30.42 60.00 2 Y

455 KYDAN DIAMOND Hall, Tobie 0/38.12 0/32.96 50.00 3 Y

188 CHICARO S Mccoppin, Derek 0/36.83 0/33.84 34.00 4 Y

450 OKAY C Keep, Lily 0/39.15 0/34.19 28.00 5 Y

203 DOUBLE M CARPE DIEM Pritchard, Thomas 0/37.68 0/35.59 6 Y

422 CSH PURE PERFECTION Pritchard, Thomas 0/35.57 0/35.72 7 Y

445 BLAKENEYS VDL SURPRISE Mcnamara, Katie Claire 0/36.77 0/36.86 8 Y

142 BILLY VERMONT Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/36.86 0/38.23 9 Y

448 SAMWISE Williams, Edward Huw 0/37.67 0/38.59 10 Y

301 DIAMOND JURGRAAF Waddington, Jack 0/38.94 0/38.94 11 Y

222 NEVADA I Holland, Mark 0/42.00 0/39.83 12 Y

189 REGAL TOUCH X Mccoppin, Derek 0/38.61 0/43.23 13 Y

382 LAZY BALLERINA Moran, Harry 0/41.66 1/45.59 14

162 BE KOLIZEY Leggott, Alexander 0/38.24 4/32.50 15

185 WENDOLYN’S STAR Heath, Madison 0/38.44 4/34.03 16

183 ANASTASIA VIII Heath, Madison 0/38.39 4/39.23 17

155 JONI STANTON Carson, Grayce 0/41.92 4/42.29 18

471 LUPIN T.E. Dwyer, Irina 0/35.44 8/36.72 19

104 GOLDINO Mccoppin, Derek 0/38.69 8/42.43 20

477 DON PEDRO III Spencer Blow, Immy Grace 8/40.59 4/40.69 21

350 SHAMROCK WFS Karling, Rebecca 4/39.23 19/59.97 22

243 CORRIEBEG CLICQUOT Butler, Ellen Elim-Ref -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

283 ECLIPSE IX Finney, Julie 0/35.73 0/30.61 100.00 1 Y

385 QUI QUE BOU VAN DE EEDTHOEK Shaw, Stuart 0/39.92 0/35.38 2 Y

175 LADY L II Connor, Kelly 0/36.97 0/38.46 3 Y

23a - GFS Saddles Senior Newcomers Championship First Round 

23b - Senior 1.10m Open 

Linda
Typewritten text
AMENDED




Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

206 OTTO'S B B Pritchard, Thomas 0/36.00 0/33.80 100.00 1 Y

371 CAVENDISH Z French, Anthony 0/37.16 0/38.19 60.00 2 Y

480 LORISTAR Z Sims, Paul 0/38.47 0/38.62 50.00 3 Y

192 PAMINKA N Lincoln, Sophie 0/35.42 0/39.18 34.00 4 Y

163 BLUE BALIA Z Palin, Sienna 0/37.90 0/39.48 5 Y

158 CALL GIRL STS Z Leggott, Henry John 0/35.06 0/39.59 6 Y

301 DIAMOND JURGRAAF Waddington, Jack 0/38.66 0/41.14 7 Y

187 NOZEM III Mccoppin, Derek 0/37.14 0/41.73 8 Y

472 OSPREY X Sims, Paul 0/39.14 0/42.49 9 Y

419 TAFFIA VD BERGHOEVE Z Broberg, Sonny (Arthur) 0/35.55 4/34.92 10

142 BILLY VERMONT Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 4/36.15 0/39.22 11

455 KYDAN DIAMOND Hall, Tobie 4/35.54 0/39.34 12

217 FLOWER POWER III Tough, Angel 8/38.07 4/42.33 13

414 LACHAIN QUALITY SPARK Page, Ryan 0/39.92 12/42.60 14

451 LADY FLORIBUNDA Keep, Lily 5/42.03 8/44.14 15

332 MILLFIELD COR BLIMEY Rome, Imogen 0/37.63 19/59.63 16

473 PAULDARY’S TOONIE Hillard, Melissa 21/58.02 0/39.68 17

162 BE KOLIZEY Leggott, Alexander 4/37.75 Elim-Ref -

110 VALE ROYAL DARK KNIGHT Thompson, Campbell Elim-Ref -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

156 BLOSSOM'S BILLY HEINZ Leggott, Alexander 0/37.78 0/31.04 100.00 1 Y

228 ROSE VD DONKHOEVE Cox, Sinead 0/35.18 0/34.60 60.00 2 Y

372 PRICELESS DREAM French, Anthony 0/35.38 0/34.64 3 Y

263 DON VIEPAR Bailey, Joshua 0/37.19 0/39.04 4 Y

111 JACK XII Thompson, Campbell 4/39.82 0/38.96 5

456 JUVENOSA Dale, Annabelle 0/39.44 4/39.57 6

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander 0/37.08 4/41.17 7

24a - Redpost Equestrian Senior Foxhunter First Round

24b - Senior 1.20m Open 

Linda
Typewritten text
AMENDED



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC Qual

423 PRINCESS SW Pritchard, Thomas 0/58.10 0/32.47 300.00 1 Y y

144 BILLY WORCESTER Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/58.80 0/37.87 225.00 2 Y y

112 OMEX STAR HBF Duffin, Douglas 0/64.32 0/38.65 150.00 3 Y y

348 PRETTY IN BLUE PS Hewitt, Jessica 0/61.47 0/38.94 110.00 4 Y y

373 DONNY'S BOY EH Z French, Anthony 0/62.61 0/38.98 5 Y y

463 N MY LADY EX Marsh, Rebecca 0/62.93 0/39.03 6 Y y

253 MEIMINKA Wright, Gemma 0/61.92 0/40.84 7 Y y

248 MR. POM Taylor, Seamus 0/62.60 0/41.06 8 Y y

439 CAREY III Tough, Angel 0/59.14 4/35.79 9

349 CHASALINO PS Hewitt, Jessica 0/59.23 4/37.83 10

191 MISS A NAME Lincoln, Sophie 0/57.23 4/40.40 11

440 ONALI DESTINY Tough, Angel 4/59.60 12

254 MONTAY VD WATERMOLEN Wright, Gemma 4/59.65 13

265 DAKOTA I Heath, Madison 4/61.48 14

141 UNO BEECH Page, Ryan 12/60.73 15

157 CHUPPA CHUP Z Leggott, Alexander Ret. HC -

257 MOOILANDE Wright, Gemma 0/63.21  HC -

Top eight qualify for the Winter Championship 2026

25 - Winter Grade C Qualifier



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

138 BP KO JAX Page, Ryan 0/69.51 0/38.13 1000.00 1 Y

481 KINGFISHER VI Sims, Hannah 0/69.94 0/42.55 700.00 2 Y

298 CORNETS OLONA Whitaker MBE, John 0/68.87 4/39.71 500.00 3

347 KIAMINKA Bunting, Mark 0/66.77 4/43.74 350.00 4

297 HAMSTRAMGRAM Whitaker MBE, John 2/73.34 5

210 ANGOT HH Z Pritchard, Thomas 4/67.33 6

418 KANN BE LUCKY Hewitt, Jessica 4/67.83 7

461 GUERLAIN DE HUS Heath, Madison 4/69.28 8

137 ARBITRAGE Page, Ryan 4/69.30 9

311 HEROINE PASQUIER Watkin Jones, Glain 4/69.63 10

420 STEVIE G Marsh, Rebecca 4/69.68 11

209 CALCOURT HERO Pritchard, Thomas 4/69.90 12

140 ZLATAN Z Page, Ryan 4/71.40 13

310 LA VIE EST D'OR Watkin Jones, Glain 8/67.57 14

441 DROGBA Z Tough, Angel 8/69.56 15

442 OLD SELUI DE SEMILY Tough, Angel 8/70.95 16

139 BP SKYBOUND Page, Ryan 8/71.63 17

186 CAPITAL LEVUBU Mccoppin, Derek 10/73.48 18

101 EXPLOSIEF’S  LEGACY Mccoppin, Derek 13/72.96 19

462 LEINSTER 1 Sims, Paul 17/72.44 20

26 - Winter Grand Prix


